



2026:BHC-AUG:21005-DB  
cp807.18

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.807 OF 2018  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.99 OF 2016**

Balaji s/o Maroti Kalal & ors. ..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & ors. ..RESPONDENTS

Mr V. S. Panpatte, Advocate for petitioners;  
Mr A. R. Kale, A.G.P. for respondent/State

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE  
AND  
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.**

**DATE : 2nd November, 2018**

**ORAL ORDER:**

Heard learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners.

2. Issue simple notice to respondent Nos.2 to 5, making the same returnable on 1<sup>st</sup> February, 2019.

**(SUNIL K. KOTWAL, J.)**

**(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)**

amj