



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 807 OF 2018
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 99 OF 2016

Balaji Maroti Kalal and Others

..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra and Others

..RESPONDENTS

....
Mr. A.R. Kale, A.G.P. for respondent - State

....

CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ
DATE : 07th OCTOBER, 2023

PER COURT :

1. Notice of Respondent No.4 has been received by her son. Same is not a good service, since it is a contempt petition.

2. Re-issue notice to Respondent No.4, returnable on 08th November, 2023.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

SSD