



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**971 CONT. PETITION NO.807 OF 2018
IN WP/99/2016**

**BALAJI MAROTI KALAL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. V.S. Panpatte
AGP for Respondent / State : Mr. A. R. Kale
Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. U. B. Bondar

...

**CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**

DATE : OCTOBER 26, 2023

PER COURT :

. Re-issue notice to respondent no.4, returnable on 30.11.2023. In addition to regular mode of service, private service is permitted as is permissible under law.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]

[R.G.AVACHAT, J.]