



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONT. PETITION NO. 807 OF 2018
IN WP/99/2016**

**BALAJI MAROTI KALAL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr.Panpatte V.S.
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. V.K. Kotecha
Advocate for Respondent No.4 and 5 : Mr. Deshmukh Sachin S
Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. V.C. Patil h/f Mr.Bondar U.B.

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 18 JANUARY 2024

PER COURT :

- . The learned Advocate for the respondent no.3 seeks further time to file additional affidavit-in-reply.
2. Stand over to 06.02.2024 by way of last chance.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]