



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

931 CONT. PETITION NO. 807 OF 2018
IN WP/99/2016

Balaji Maroti Kalal And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. Vilas S. Panpatte - Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. S. J. Salgare - AGP for Respondent/State
Mr. Sachin S. Deshmukh – Advocate for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5
Mr. U. B. Bondar – Advocate for Respondent No. 3

...

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT
AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.
DATED : 18TH FEBRUARY, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Mr. Vilas S. Panpatte, learned Advocate for the Petitioner, learned AGP for the State, Mr. U. B. Bondar, learned Advocate for Respondent No. 3 and Mr. Sachin S. Deshmukh, learned Advocate for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 are present.
2. Learned AGP for the State submits that, by a communication dated 05.02.2025, the Headmaster of the School has been asked to correct the deficiencies. He seeks sometime.
3. Stand over to 12th March, 2025.
4. It is expected that the concerned Headmaster will rectify the queries and resubmit the bill to the Education Officer before the next date.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]
JUDGE

[R. G. AVACHAT]
JUDGE