



2026:BHC-AUG:21005-DB

( 1 )

920-CP-807-18

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

920 CONT. PETITION NO. 807 OF 2018  
IN WP/99/2016

BALAJI MAROTI KALAL AND OTHERS  
*VERSUS*  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. V. S. Panpatte  
AGP for Respondent/State : Mrs. S. N. Deshmukh  
Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. U. B. Bondar

...

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT AND  
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.  
DATE : 19.03.2025

PER COURT :-

1. The learned counsel for respondent No.3 submits that compliance is complete as far as petitioner No.1 is concerned, and they are taking steps to comply with the order for petitioner Nos.2 and 3. It is expected that compliance will be completed by 31.03.2025.
2. Stand over to 4<sup>th</sup> April 2025.

( PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J. )

( R. G. AVACHAT, J. )