



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**958 CONT. PETITION NO. 807 OF 2018
IN WP/99/2016**

BALAJI MAROTI KALAL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. P. S. Patil, AGP for Respondent-State
Mr. Bondar U. B., Advocate for Respondent No.3

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 07/05/2026

P. C. :

1. None for the petitioner.
2. It appears that the petitioners have already been absorbed. As such, nothing survives in the present contempt petition and the same stands disposed of.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.) (SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)